FILED 9/1/2022

DOCUMENT NO. 05916-2022

FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK
BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Petition for rate increase by Florida City | DOCKET NO. 20220069-GU

Gas.

DATED: SEPTEMBER 1, 2022

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of STAFF'S FIFTH SET OF
INTERROGATORIES TO FLORIDA CITY GAS (NOS. 62-73) has been served by electronic

mail to the following this Ist day of September, 2022:

Christopher T. Wright Kenneth A. Hoffman

Senior Attorney Florida Power & Light Company
Joel T. Baker 134 W. Jefferson Street
Principal Attorney Tallahassee, FL 32301

Florida Power & Light Company Ken.hoffman@fpl.com

700 Universe Boulevard

Juno Beach, Florida 33408-0420
Telephone: (561) 691-7144
Christopher. Wright@fpl.com

Joel.Baker(@fpl.com
Beth Keating Richard Gentry/Mary A. Wessling
215 South Monroe St., Suite 601 Office of Public Counsel
Tallahassee FL 32301 c/o The Florida Legislature
(850) 521-1706 111 W. Madison Street, Room 812
bkeating(@gunster.com Tallahassee, FL 32399
(850) 488-9300
gentry.richard@leg state.fl.us
wessling. mary@leg.state.fl.us
Thomas A. Jernigan Ebony M. Payton
AFIMSC/JA AFCEC/CN-ULFSC
139 Barnes Drive, Suite | 139 Barnes Drive, Suite |
Tyndall Air Force Base, Florida 32403 Tyndall Air Force Base, Florida 32403

Thomas.jernigan.3(@us.af.mil Ebony.pavton.ctr@us.af.mil
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Holly L. Buchanan, Maj, USAF
AF/JAOE-ULFSC

139 Barnes Drive, Suite 1

Tyndall Air Force Base, Florida 32403
Holly.buchanan.1@us.af.mil

Marcus Duffy, Capt, USAF

Fla. Bar No. 0127320
AF/JAOE-ULFSC

139 Barnes Drive, Suite 1

Tyndall Air Force Base, Florida 32403
(850) 283-6348
marcus.duffy.3@us.af.mil

Rafael Franjul, TSgt, USAF
AF/JAOE-ULFSC

139 Barnes Drive, Suite 1

Tyndall Air Force Base, Florida 32403
Rafael.franjul@us.af.mil
ULFSC.Tyndall@us.af.mil

/s/ Walter Trierweiler

WALTER TRIERWEILER
Senior Attorney, Office of the General Counsel

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd.

Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

(850) 413-6199
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